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Updated 2023 
Schedule of Fees and Charges 

Application fee 
An Application fee of $100 per child is payable when the Application for enrolment is lodged. The Application fee is non-
refundable, includes GST and carries over for K-12 enrolment at Nowra Anglican College. 

Payment of Preschool fees and charges 
Preschool fees and charges are due and payable in advance, fees should always be maintained to be paid two weeks in advance. 

There are options available for payment of Preschool fees and charges: 

1. Payment by Cheque or EFTPOS can be made at the Bomaderry Community Preschool office
2. BPAY ® (including debit or credit card link to bank account);

Where circumstances arise that may prevent timely settlement, contact should be made with the Pre-school Director as it may be 
possible to make alternative payment arrangements.  Preschool fees and charges not paid by the end of term, or that are not the 
subject of an approved arrangement, may lead to the exclusion of the child from the following term. 

Withdrawal of a child 
Two weeks’ notice in writing to the Director is required if a child is to be withdrawn. If adequate notice is not given then a charge 
equal to that two weeks of preschool fees will be payable. With the exception of Term 4, where the full term fees are payable 
when withdrawing after week 4 Term 4.  

To claim a subsidy please provide your current Family Health Care Card (please note your low-income Health Care Card must be 
current). 

PER DAY 
*Including 2023 NSW Government 

Affordable Preschool program

4yr old Start Strong Daily Fee (up to 2 days/15 hours) 
* $10.00

3yr old Start Strong Daily Fee (up to 2 days/15 hours) 
* $15.00

Start Strong Equity Fee 3yr & 4yr old  
 (Low income health care card holders - up to 2 days/15 hours) 

$5.00 

3yr & 4yr old Daily Fee (3rd day of attendance) 
$63.00 

Start Strong Equity Fee 3yr & 4yr old  
(Low income health care card Holders – 3rd day of attendance) 

$33.00 

Extended Hours 8:00am - 4:00pm  
(or part thereof) (pre-booked for the term) 

$12.00 

Occasional Extended Hours  $13.00 

Occasional Days As per 3rd Day of attendance fee 

Late Fee After 4:00pm 
$50.00 + $1.00 every minute after 

4:10pm 

Application Fee $100.00 (one-off) 


